कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय

(ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,कार्य प्रमंडल,शेरघाटी।)

पत्रांक- 283

अनु0

/ शेरघाटी,दिनांक 11 /02 / 21

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल,शेरघाटी।

सेवामें,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी सह सचिव, ब्राडा, पटना।

विषय:—

योजना शीर्ष MMGSY (SC) अंतर्गत चल रही योजनाओं के आवंटन मांग किये जाने वाली राशि के सम्बंध में ।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक में FORMGFR 19 -A तथा पथवार मांग पत्र तैयार कर संलग्न की जा रही है।

निवेदन है कि मांग पत्र के अनुसार कुल रूपये 35.55146 लाख यथा शीघ्र आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय, ताकि संवेदक का भुगतान की जा सके।

अनुलग्नकः— यथोक्त।

विश्वास भाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,कार्य प्रमंडल शेरघाटी

FORMGFR19-A

(See Government of India's Decision(1)below Rule-150)

Form of utilization Certificate up to month of February 21

MUKHAYA MANTRI GRAM SADAK YOJNA (SC)

PIU EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RWD WORKS DIVISION, SHERGHATI

S.No.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No.& Date with Amount (in Rs.lacs)	Amount Received (in Rs. lacs)	Particulars
1.	Construction of Rural roads under MMGSY	Up to 31.03.20 Lt no 92 dt 03.06.20 Lt no 169 dt 29.09.20 Lt no 07 dt 19.01.21 Lt no 13 dt 04.02.21	773.85704 70.75225 32.67570 329.52157 147.39546	Certified that out of Rs 1471.55882 lakhs Rs. 697.70178 lakhs received during the year 2020-21 in favor of Ex. Engineer, RWD Works Division, Sherghati. A sum of Rs. 1324.16336 laks has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of 147.39546 lacs remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.
	Total		1471.55882	

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks exercised:

- vi. Works have been supervised Executive Engineer / Superintending e Engineer.
- vii. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- viii. Construction material have been tested.
- ix. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant.
- x. All other codal formalities have been observed.

Physical Progress achieved:

- iii. Construction of Road Works.
- iv. Construction of CD works.

Paty K-hip 10/2/21

RWD Works Division

Sherghati

Executive Engineer

RWD Works Division

🐧 Sherghati

Name of Circle: RWD (Works) Circle, Gaya

Name of Division: R.W.D (W) Division, Sherghati

	Remarks	5	10	SC	
	Current Demand (in Lakh)	o	7	35.55146	35.55146
. 1	Value of work as per Measurement(in	Lani	0	35.55146	35.55146
	Total Exp (in Lakh)		_	0.00000	0.00000
021	Alloment Received(in Lakh)	7	0	000000	0.00000
February 2	Amt of Agreement (in Lakh)	\$	2	70.57681	10.57681
for the mont	Amt of A/A (in Lakh)	4		71.70700	71.70700
t under MMGSY fo	Name of Agency	3		Uday kumar yadav	
Requisition of allotment under MMGSY for the month February 2021	Name of Road / Profect	2		L030 to Biharipur via Ramnachawk	Total
Requi	S.No.	_		-	

Fath Kr Fift 10/44 DAO RWD works division Sherghati

Excutive Engineer RWD works division Sherghati